

Amend **HB 86** as follows:

- 1) On page 3, line 7, delete "[~~the use of announced inspections; and~~]" and substitute "the use of announced inspections; and";
- 2) On page 3, line 8, delete "[~~(4)~~]" and substitute "(4)";
- 3) On page 4, line 10, add ", not to exceed 30 days,";
- 4) On page 4, line 26, delete "[~~documented~~]" and substitute "documented"; and
- 5) On page 5, line 4, delete "[~~specific~~]" and substitute "specific".